主辦機構:

2024 Karting Drivers Training Course – Cadet Elementary Class Course Content

Aims: Promote Karting as a sport for all, educate basic skill of driving kart.

Content: Usage of Flag Signal, experience in driving kart. Practical assessment is included, and

Karting Practice License will be issued to qualified candidates.

Date and Time: Class A: 6 April 2024 (Sat) 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Venue: JS Racing Circuit (Daojiao Town, Dongguan)

Assemble Time 8:30 a.m.

and Place: Futian Port, Shenzhen (Outside the Lobby after Entry Procedures)

Dismissal Time around 6:30 p.m. and Place: Futian Port, Shenzhen

Target: A member who is aged 6 to 12 at a minimum height of 1.1m and passed the cognition

course assessment.

Quota: 12pax (Each Class)

Course Fee: \$1,600

Fee include: Transportation from Futian Port, Shenzhen to Karting Track (Round Trip)

2024 Community Membership (Subject to agree with the terms and conditions and fill in

the community member registration form)

Deadline: First-come, first-served.

Registration: Online registration and comply with payment procedure within specific time.

(Applicants are required to register as the member and agree to the Waiver)

Enquiry: Tel: (852) 2504 8293

Email: entry@karting.org.hk

Website: http://www.karting.org.hk

Dress code: Casual wear (Trousers + Sports Shoes), long hair are required to tidy up.

Surcharge: \$250 (Transportation from Futian Port, Shenzhen to Karting Track (Round Trip) for each

accompanied parent)

Remarks: 1. Course will be present in Cantonese.

2. The Transportation for Futian Port, Shenzhen is on your own. Please bring along your

belongings (e.g. RMB, meals, towels, water, clothing etc.).

3. Parents (or Guardian) are welcomed to come with the participant; however, the Association will charge an additional transportation fee [\$250 - from Futian Port, Shenzhen to Karting Track (Round Trip)] for each accompanied person. Please make

sure your Mainland Travel Permit for Hong Kong and Macau Residents is valid.

4. Please pay attention that the Course will be cancelled if there are inadequate

participants.

主辦機構:

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Applicants and parents and legal guardian must make sure that he/she is physically fit and suitable to participate in such course, ensure the information filled in the application is true and correct.
- 2. Applicant who is under 18 must be consulted and with consent from Parent or Legal Guardian before the application.
- 3. Once the application has been accepted, applicants will not be allowed to change his/her entry to another person or to have any of his/her entry fee refunded. Unless the course cancelled or revised, all the payment will not be refunded.
- 4. Applicants should arrange the necessary insurance according to the needs, such as accidental injury and death insurance and property protection insurance.
- 5. Applicants must follow all instructions of the Course-in-charge or officials during the course, and must notify them in case of sickness.
- 6. Course-in-charges or officials have the rights to refuse the applicants to continue participating in the course due to lack of discipline or any other reasons, all the payment will not be refunded.
- 7. Applicants agree to pay for any collusion, damage to respective property, facilities, and equipment.
- 8. Karting Association of Hong Kong, China has the rights to accept and reject any application without any explanations.
- 9. Applicants shall take responsibility for their own belongings. The Association shall not be liable for any loss or damage. It is highly recommended that not to bring the valuables attending the course.
- 10. The course will be cancelled if Typhoon Signal no.8 or above is hoisted and/or Red Rainstorm Warning Signal is issued. The reschedule class will be announced later.
- 11. Course-in-charge shall decide whether or not to continue at the latest two hours before the course according to the actual weather conditions. Course will be normal if there is no announcement.
- 12. Applicants agree that photographs may be taken during the course and those photographs may be used by the Association on public (include but not limited to poster, website, social media platform etc).
- 13. Due to the costing, the Course will be cancelled if there are not enough applicants.
- 14. Applicants must abide the law and follow the latest immigration requirement.
- 15. Karting Association of Hong Kong, China reserved the rights to amend or revised this course content with any notice and immediate effect. All are subject to the final interpretation of Karting Association of Hong Kong, China.